

Issued to M/s. _____

Vide DR No. _____ Dated _____

TENDER FOR WORKS

I/we hereby tender for the execution for the Government of Sindh/Chancellor Sindh Agriculture University, Tando jam (hereinbefore and hereinafter referred to as University of the specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in such memorandum at _____ % above/below part-I, and _____ % above/below Part-II the estimated rates entered in schedule 'B' memorandum showing items of work to be carried out) and in accordance in all respects with the specifications, designs, drawings and instructions in written referred to in rule I, hereof and in clause 13 of the annexed conditions of contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the University such materials and rates to be paid for them shall be as provided in schedule "A" hereto.

MEMORANDUM

| | | |
|----|---|---|
| a. | General Description. | Special Repair to various quarters (8 No) at SAU Tandojam |
| b. | Estimated cost. | RS. 422,057.00 |
| c. | Earnest Money. | 8,442/- |
| d. | Security deposit i/c earnest money | 2% |
| e. | Percentage if any to be deducted from bills (Rupees -----percentage) | 8% |
| f. | Time allowed for the completion of work from date of written order to commence. | Two months. |

Should this tender be accepted I/we hereby agree to abide by and fulfill all terms and provision of the conditions of contract annexed hereto so far as applicable and in default there of to forfeit and pay to University the sums of money mentioned in the said conditions.

Receipt No _____ dated _____ from the _____ Bank at _____ in respect of the sum RS. _____ is herewith forwarded presenting the earnest money / (a) the full value of which is to be absolutely forfeited to University should I/we not deposit the full amount of security deposit specified in the above memorandum, in accordance with clause- I (A) of the said conditions, otherwise the said sum of RS _____ shall be retained by University on account of such security deposit for said / or (b) The full value of which shall be retained by University on account of the security deposit in clause (b) of the condition.

Dated the _____ day of _____ 2013

CONTRACTOR

The above tender is hereby accepted by me on behalf of the Governor of Sindh/chancellor Sindh agriculture University Tando jam.

**PROJECT ENGINEER
SINDH AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY
TANDO JAM**


SCHEDULE 'B'
SPECIAL REPAIR TO VARIOUS QUARTERS (8 NOS)
AT SINDH AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY TANDO JAM

| S# | Quantity | Description | Unit | Rate | Amount |
|-----|----------|---|-------|---------|-----------|
| 1 | 687 cft | Removing cement plaster from wall | %cft | 121/- | 831.00 |
| 2 | 14 00sft | Cement plaster 1:4 ¾" thick | %sft | 2283/93 | 31975.00 |
| 3 | 100sft | F/class deodar wood wrought joinery fixed in position in doors and windows 1-1/2" thick | P.Sft | 1210.93 | 121093.00 |
| 4 | 596 sft | Cement plaster 1:6 ½" thick | %sft | 2206/60 | 13151.00 |
| 5 | 596 sft | Cement plaster 1:4 3/8" thick | %sft | 2197/52 | 13097.00 |
| 6 | 548 sft | White washing 3-coats | %sft | 829/95 | 4548.00 |
| 7 | 4241 sft | Distempering 2-coats. | %sft | 1043/90 | 44272.00 |
| 8 | 3519 sft | Color washing 2-coats. | %sft | 859/90 | 30260.00 |
| 9 | 264 sft | Painting new surface painting to doors and windows 3-coats | %sft | 2116/41 | 5587.00 |
| 10 | 821 sft | Painting old surface painting to doors and windows 2-coats etc complete. | %sft | 1160/06 | 9524.00 |
| 11 | 140 sft | Painting old surface painting to sashes and fan light 2-coats | %sft | 629/19 | 881.00 |
| 12 | 1524 sft | Distempering 3-coats | %sft | 1079/65 | 16454.00 |
| 13 | 58 sft | Dismantling CC 1:2:4 | %cft | 3327/- | 1930.00 |
| 14 | 1614 sft | Cement concrete topping 2" thick etc | %sft | 3275/50 | 52867.00 |
| (b) | 598 sft | Topping on first floor | %sft | 3502/38 | 20944.00 |
| 15 | 64 sft | First class deodar wood (Only shutters) | %sft | 840/10 | 53766.00 |
| 16 | 664 sft | White washing 2-coats | %sft | 425/84 | 28276.00 |
| 17 | 4 sft | Glazing with pans 18 Oz to 18 Oz | P.Sft | 115/- | 460.00 |
| 18 | 337 sft | Color washing 3-coats | %sft | 1303/17 | 4392.00 |
| 19 | 2 cwt | Fabrication of Tor steel etc complete | P.cwt | 5001/70 | 10003.00 |
| 20 | 46' cft | RCC work 1:2:4 | P.Cft | 337/- | 15502.00 |
| 21 | 364 cft | Removing mud plaster from wall | %cft | 60/50 | 220.00 |
| 23 | 638 cft | Excavation of earth from roof | %0cft | 3176/25 | 2026.44 |

Continued P-2

- 2 -

| S# | Quantity | Description | Unit | Rate | Amount |
|-----|----------|--|-------|---------|-----------|
| 24 | 1290 sft | Providing and fixing polythen sheet | P.sft | 1070 | 13803.00 |
| 25 | 7 rft | P/F U-PVC pipe 3" dia | P.Rft | 90/- | 630.00 |
| 26 | 139 cft | Cement concrete stone ballast ratio 1:4:8 etc complete. | %cft | 9416/28 | 9416.00 |
| 27 | 25 rft | Making and fixing frames for door and windows etc complete. | P.Rft | 370/33 | 9271.00 |
| 28 | 1 No | Providing and fixing squatting type white glazed earthen ware W.C. pans. | Each | 4802/60 | 4803.00 |
| 29 | | Providing and fixing G.I. Pipe with specials etc complete. | | | |
| (a) | 28 rft | ½" dia pipe | P.Rft | 73/21 | 2050.00 |
| (b) | 25 rft | ¾" dia | P.Rft | 95/79 | 2395.00 |
| 30 | | Providing and fixing handle valve | | | |
| (a) | 13 No | ½" dia | Each | 200/- | 2600.00 |
| (b) | 2 Nos | ¾" dia | Each | 271/92 | 544.00 |
| | | | | TOTAL | 527571.00 |


 PROJECT ENGINEER
 INDR AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY
 INDIA

Issued to M/s. _____

Vide DR No. _____ Dated _____

TENDER FOR WORKS

I/we hereby tender for the execution for the Government of Sindh/Chancellor Sindh Agriculture University, Tando jam (hereinbefore and hereinafter referred to as University of the specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in such memorandum at _____ % above/below part-I, and _____ % above/below Part-II the estimated rates entered in schedule 'B' memorandum showing items of work to be carried out) and in accordance in all respects with the specifications, designs, drawings and instructions in written referred to in rule I, hereof and in clause 13 of the annexed conditions of contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the University such materials and rates to be paid for them shall be as provided in schedule "A" hereto.

MEMORANDUM

| | | |
|----|---|---|
| a. | General Description. | Special Repair to D-Type quarter occupied by Abid Hussain |
| b. | Estimated cost. | RS. 203,770 |
| c. | Earnest Money. | 4057.00 |
| d. | Security deposit i/c earnest money | 2% |
| e. | Percentage if any to be deducted from bills (Rupees -----percentage) | 8% |
| f. | Time allowed for the completion of work from date of written order to commence. | One month. |

Should this tender be accepted I/we hereby agree to abide by and fulfill all terms and provision of the conditions of contract annexed hereto so far as applicable and in default there of to forfeit and pay to University the sums of money mentioned in the said conditions.

Receipt No _____ dated _____ from the _____ Bank at _____ in respect of the sum RS. _____ is herewith forwarded presenting the earnest money / (a) the full value of which is to be absolutely forfeited to University should I/we not deposit the full amount of security deposit specified in the above memorandum, in accordance with clause- 1 (A) of the said conditions, otherwise the said sum of RS _____ shall be retained by University on account of such security deposit for said / or (b) The full value of which shall be retained by University on account of the security deposit in clause (b) of the condition.

Dated the _____ day of _____ 2014


CONTRACTOR

The above tender is hereby accepted by me on behalf of the Governor of Sindh/chancellor Sindh agriculture University Tando jam.

**PROJECT ENGINEER
SINDH AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY
TANDO JAM**

SCHEDULE 'B'
SPECIAL REPAIR TO D-TYPE QUARTER OCCUPIED BY MR ABID HUSSAIN DONGO
SINDH AGRIL. UNIVERSITY TANDO JAM

| S# | Qty. | Description | Unit | Rate | Amount |
|--------------|----------|---|-------|---------|-----------------|
| 1 | 4 Nos | Removing doors with chowkats | Each | 142/18 | 569.00 |
| 2 | 2 Nos | Removing windows and sky light with chowkats | Each | 102/85 | 205.00 |
| 3 | 1782 sft | Removing cement or lime plaster | %cft | 121/- | 2156.00 |
| 4 | 33 Cft | Dismantling cement concrete reinforcement separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and the same. | %cft | 5445.00 | 1796.85 |
| 5 | 70 cft | Reinforcement cement concrete work in all labor and materials except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labor for bending and binding which will be paid separately. | P.sft | 337.00 | 23590.00 |
| 6 | 4 cwt | Fabrications of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending and binding etc complete. | P.cwt | 5001/70 | 20007.00 |
| 7 | 2048 sft | Applying floating coat of cement | %sft | 660/- | 13516.80 |
| 8 | 2048 sft | Cement plaster 1:6 up to 20' height 1/4" thick | %sft | 2206/60 | 45191.17 |
| 9 | 2048 sft | Cement plaster 1:4 3/8" thick | %sft | 2197/52 | 45005.21 |
| 10 | 168 sft | P/L 3" thick cc topping 3/8" thick finishing and dividing in to panels | %sft | 4411.82 | 7411.86 |
| 11 | 120 sft | P/L 1-1/2" thick CC topping etc complete. | %sft | 2548/29 | 3057.95 |
| 12 | 316 sft | White washing 3-coats | %sft | 829/95 | 2622.64 |
| 13 | 950 sft | Distemping 3-coats | %sft | 1043/90 | 10256.68 |
| 14 | 864 sft | Color washing 2-coats | %sft | 859/90 | 7429.54 |
| 15 | 224 sft | Painting new surface painting doors and windows any type 3-coats | %sft | 2116/41 | 4740.76 |
| 16 | 96 rft | P/F G.I. frames 7'x2' or 4-1/2"x2" etc | P/Rft | 228/90 | 21974.40 |
| 17 | 30 rft | P/F G.I. pipe 1/2" dia | P.Rft | 73/21 | 2198.70 |
| 18 | 1 No | P/F 1/2" dia C.P. bib cock 1/2" dia | Each | 337/92 | 1013.76 |
| 19 | 1 No | P/F orisa type white glazed earthenware WC with 3 gallons flush tank | Each | 5044/- | 5044.00 |
| 20 | 1 No | P/F Shower rose 4" dia | Each | 149/38 | 149.38 |
| 21 | 112 sft | First class Russian deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and windows etc fixed in position i/c chowkats hold fasts cleats etc | P/Sft | 300/- | 33600.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | 251536.7 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |


PROJECT ENGINEER
SINDH AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY
TANDO JAM

Issued to M/s. _____

Vide DR No. _____ Dated _____

TENDER FOR WORKS

I/we hereby tender for the execution for the Government of Sindh/Chancellor Sindh Agriculture University, Tando jam (hereinbefore and hereinafter referred to as University of the specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in such memorandum at _____ % above/below part-I, and _____ % above/below Part-II the estimated rates entered in schedule 'B' memorandum showing items of work to be carried out) and in accordance in all respects with the specifications, designs, drawings and instructions in written referred to in rule I, hereof and in clause 13 of the annexed conditions of contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the University such materials and rates to be paid for them shall be as provided in schedule "A" hereto.

MEMORANDUM

| | | |
|----|---|---|
| a. | General Description. | Special Repair to various quarters occupied by Mr. Raza M. Brohi & Ikhtiar Hussain Tunio. |
| b. | Estimated cost. | RS. 143,892/- |
| c. | Earnest Money. | 2878/- |
| d. | Security deposit i/c earnest money | 2% |
| e. | Percentage if any to be deducted from bills (Rupees -----percentage | 8% |
| f. | Time allowed for the completion of work from date of written order to commence. | One month. |

Should this tender be accepted I/we hereby agree to abide by and fulfill all terms and provision of the conditions of contract annexed hereto so far as applicable and in default there of to forfeit and pay to University the sums of money mentioned in the said conditions.

Receipt No _____ dated _____ from the _____ Bank at _____ in respect of the sum RS. _____ is herewith forwarded presenting the earnest money / (a) the full value of which is to be absolutely forfeited to University should I/we not deposit the full amount of security deposit specified in the above memorandum, in accordance with clause- I (A) of the said conditions, otherwise the said sum of RS _____ shall be retained by University on account of such security deposit for said / or (b) The full value of which shall be retained by University on account of the security deposit in clause (b) of the condition.

Dated the _____ day of _____ 2013


CONTRACTOR

The above tender is hereby accepted by me on behalf of the Governor of Sindh/chancellor Sindh agriculture University Tando jam.

**PROJECT ENGINEER
SINDH AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY
TANDO JAM**

SCHEDULE 'B'
SPECIAL REPAIR TO VARIOUS QUARTERS OCCUPIED BY M/S RAZA MOHD BROHI
AND AKHTIAR HUSSAIN TUNIO, SINDH AGRIL. UNIVERSITY TANDO JAM

| S# | Qty. | Description | Unit | Rate | Amount |
|--------------|----------|---|-------|---------|------------------|
| 1 | 521 cft | Removing cement or lime plaster | %cft | 121/- | 630.00 |
| 2 | 5 cft | Dismantling CC plain 1:2:4 | %cft | 3327/50 | 166.00 |
| 3 | 85 sft | Providing and laying CC topping 2" thick | %sft | 3275/50 | 2784.00 |
| 1 | 39.50 | First class deodar wood in doors windows and vents fixed in position i/c chowkats hold fasts hinges iron tower bolts handles etc complete deodar paneled or glazed 1-1/2" ONLY SHUTTERS | P.Sft | 840/10 | 33184.00 |
| 2 | 17 sft | Glazing with pans (16 Oz to 18 Oz) i/c cost of putty only | P.Sft | 115/55 | 1955.00 |
| 3 | 468 sft | White washing 2-coats | %sft | 425/84 | 1993.00 |
| 4 | 4103 sft | Distempering 3-coats | %sft | 1043/90 | 42831.00 |
| 5 | 521 SFT | Cement plaster 1:6 1/2" thick | %sft | 2206/60 | 11496.00 |
| 6 | 521sft | Cement plaster 1:4 3/8" thick | %sft | 2197/52 | 11449.00 |
| 5 | 2897 sft | Color washing 2-coats | %sft | 859/90 | 24911.00 |
| 6 | 521 sft | Color washing 3-coats | %sft | 1303/17 | 6790.00 |
| 6 | 1071 sft | Painting old surface painting doors and windows any type 2-coats | %sft | 1160/06 | 12424.00 |
| 7 | 156 sft | Painting old surface painting to fan light glazed or gauzed doors and windows 2-coat | %sft | 674/19 | 1052.00 |
| 8 | 2 No | P/F earthen ware glazed washing basin 24x18" in all respects | Each | 4253/90 | 8508.00 |
| | 1 No | P/F squatting type white glazed earthen ware WC pans with 3 gallons flush tank | Each | 5044/60 | 5045.00 |
| 9 | 20 rft | P/F G.I. pipe 1/2" dia | P.Rft | 73/21 | 1464.00 |
| 10 | 1 No | P/F handle valve china 1/2" dia | each | 200/42 | 201.00 |
| 11 | 1 No | P/F 4" dia shower Rose | Each | 149/38 | 150.00 |
| 12 | 4 No | P/F floor trap C.I. etc complete. | Each | 1671/58 | 6686.00 |
| 13 | 60 Rft | P/F U-PVC pipe 3" dia. | P.Rft | 90/- | 5400.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | 179119.00 |


 P. ENGINEER
 SINDH AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY
 TANDO JAM.

Issued to M/s. _____

Vide DR No. _____ Dated _____

TENDER FOR WORKS

I/we hereby tender for the execution for the Government of Sindh/Chancellor Sindh Agriculture University, Tando jam (hereinbefore and hereinafter referred to as University of the specified in the under written memorandum within the time specified in such memorandum at _____ % above/below part-I, and _____ % above/below Part-II the estimated rates entered in schedule 'B' memorandum showing items of work to be carried out) and in accordance in all respects with the specifications, designs, drawings and instructions in written referred to in rule I, hereof and in clause 13 of the annexed conditions of contract and agree that when materials for the work are provided by the University such materials and rates to be paid for them shall be as provided in schedule "A" hereto.

MEMORANDUM

| | | |
|----|---|---|
| a. | General Description. | Special Repair to various quarters occupied by M/s Bahadur Bhutti, Saeed A. Babar & Muhammad Din Babar. |
| b. | Estimated cost. | RS. 167,851 |
| c. | Earnest Money. | RS. 3357/- |
| d. | Security deposit i/c earnest money | 2% |
| e. | Percentage if any to be deducted from bills (Rupees -----percentage) | 8% |
| f. | Time allowed for the completion of work from date of written order to commence. | One month. |

Should this tender be accepted I/we hereby agree to abide by and fulfill all terms and provision of the conditions of contract annexed hereto so far as applicable and in default there of to forfeit and pay to University the sums of money mentioned in the said conditions.

Receipt No _____ dated _____ from the _____ Bank at _____ in respect of the sum RS. _____ is herewith forwarded presenting the earnest money / (a) the full value of which is to be absolutely forfeited to University should I/we not deposit the full amount of security deposit specified in the above memorandum, in accordance with clause- I (A) of the said conditions, otherwise the said sum of RS _____ shall be retained by University on account of such security deposit for said / or (b) The full value of which shall be retained by University on account of the security deposit in clause (b) of the condition.

Dated the _____ day of _____ 2014

CONTRACTOR

The above tender is hereby accepted by me on behalf of the Governor of Sindh/chancellor Sindh agriculture University Tando jam.

**PROJECT ENGINEER
SINDH AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY
TANDO JAM**

SCHEDULE 'B'


SPECIAL REPAIR TO VARIOUS QUARTERS (3 NOS)
Occupied by M/s Bahadur Bhatti, Saeed Babar, Muhammad Din Babar
AT SINDH AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY TANDO JAM

| S# | Quantity | Description | Unit | Rate | Amount |
|----|----------|---|--------|-----------|-----------|
| 1 | 486 Sft | Removing cement plaster from wall | % Sft | 121.00 | 588.06 |
| 2 | 49 Cft | Dismantling C.C 1:2:4 | % Cft | 3327.50 | 1630.48 |
| 3 | 288 Sft | P/L 2" thick c.c (1:2:4) topping i/c surface finishing and dividing into panels. | % Sft | 3275.50 | 9433.44 |
| 4 | 24 Sft | F/class deodar wood wrought joinery fixed in position in doors and windows. 1-1/2" thick <u>Complete</u> | P. Sft | 1210.93 | 29062.32 |
| 5 | 75 Sft | F/class deodar wood wrought joinery fixed in position in doors and windows. 1-1/2" thick <u>Only shutter</u> | P. Sft | 840.10 | 63007.50 |
| 6 | 34 Sft | Glazing with panes (16 oz – 18 oz) i/c cost of putty. | P. Sft | 115.55 | 3928.70 |
| 7 | 468 Sft | White washing 3-coats | % Sft | 829.95 | 3884.17 |
| 8 | 526 Sft | White washing 2-coats | % Sft | 425.84 | 2239.92 |
| 9 | 3285 Sft | Distempering 2-coats. | % Sft | 1043.90 | 34292.12 |
| 10 | 550 Sft | Cement plaster 1:4 3/4" thick | % Sft | 3015.76 | 16586.68 |
| 11 | 3348 Sft | Color washing 2-coats. | % Sft | 859.90 | 28789.45 |
| 12 | 104 Sft | Painting new surface 3-coats painting to doors and windowsany type. | % Sft | 1489.68 | 1549.27 |
| 13 | 762 Sft | Painting old surface 2-coats painting to doors and windowsany type. | % Sft | 1160.06 | 8839.66 |
| 14 | 1 NOS. | P/F squatting type earthenware WC white glazed i/c flush tank of 3 gallon capacity complete in all respects. | Each | 4802.60 | 4802.60 |
| 15 | 6 Rft | P/F 4" dia. uPVC pipe. | P. Rft | 136.00 | 816.00 |
| 16 | 2 Nos. | P/F uPVC plug bend 4" dia. | Each | 200.00 | 400.00 |
| | | | | Total Rs. | 209850.35 |

(Signature)

SCHEDULE 'B'
SPECIAL REPAIR TO D-TYPE QUARTER OCCUPIED BY MR ABID HUSSAIN DONGO
SINDH AGRIL. UNIVERSITY TANDO JAM

| S# | Qty. | Description | Unit | Rate | Amount |
|--------------|----------|---|-------|---------|-----------------|
| 1 | 4 Nos | Removing doors with chowkats | Each | 142/18 | 569.00 |
| 2 | 2 Nos | Removing windows and sky light with chowkats | Each | 102/85 | 205.00 |
| 3 | 1782 sft | Removing cement or lime plaster | %cft | 121/- | 2156.00 |
| 4 | 33 Cft | Dismantling cement concrete reinforcement separating reinforcement from concrete cleaning and the same. | %cft | 5445.00 | 1796.85 |
| 5 | 70 cft | Reinforcement cement concrete work in all labor and materials except the cost of steel reinforcement and its labor for bending and binding which will be paid separately. | P.sft | 337.00 | 23590.00 |
| 6 | 4 cwt | Fabrications of mild steel reinforcement for cement concrete i/c cutting bending and binding etc complete. | P.cwt | 5001/70 | 20007.00 |
| 7 | 2048 sft | Applying floating coat of cement | %sft | 660/- | 13516.80 |
| 8 | 2048 sft | Cement plaster 1:6 up to 20' height 1/2" thick | %sft | 2206/60 | 45191.17 |
| 9 | 2048 sft | Cement plaster 1:4 3/8" thick | %sft | 2197/52 | 45005.21 |
| 10 | 168 sft | P/L 3" thick cc topping 3/8" thick finishing and dividing in to panels | %sft | 4411.82 | 7411.86 |
| 11 | 120 sft | P/L 1-1/2" thick CC topping etc complete. | %sft | 2548/29 | 3057.95 |
| 12 | 316 sft | White washing 3-coats | %sft | 829/95 | 2622.64 |
| 13 | 950 sft | Distempering 3-coats | %sft | 1043/90 | 10256.68 |
| 14 | 864 sft | Color washing 2-coats | %sft | 859/90 | 7429.54 |
| 15 | 224 sft | Painting new surface painting doors and windows any type 3-coats | %sft | 2116/41 | 4740.76 |
| 16 | 96 rft | P/F G.I. frames 7"x2" or 4-1/2"x2" etc | P/Rft | 228/90 | 21974.40 |
| 17 | 30 rft | P/F G.I. pipe 1/2" dia | P.Rft | 73/21 | 2198.70 |
| 18 | 1 No | P/F 1/2" dia C.P. bib cock 1/2" dia | Each | 337/92 | 1013.76 |
| 19 | 1 No | P/F orisa type white glazed earthenware WC with 3 gallons flush tank | Each | 5044/- | 5044.00 |
| 20 | 1 No | P/F Shower rose 4" dia | Each | 149/38 | 149.38 |
| 21 | 112 sft | First class Russian deodar wood wrought joinery in doors and windows etc fixed in position i/c chowkats hold fasts cleats etc | P/Sft | 300/- | 33600.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | 251536.7 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |


 PROJECT ENGINEER
 SINDH AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY
 TANDO JAM